PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC Bank, National Association, Successor by merger to National City Bank, as Collateral Agent	01/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOLYTE TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	8001 East Pleasant Valley Rd.	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44131	

Name:	NOVOLYTE TECHNOLOGIES LP	
Street Address:	8001 East Pleasant Valley Rd.	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5358670
Patent Number:	6034281
Patent Number:	6730815
Patent Number:	7129371
Patent Number:	7255965
Patent Number:	7238453
Patent Number:	7682754
Patent Number:	7727669
Patent Number:	7638243

PATENT

Patent Number:	7566807
Application Number:	11138905
Application Number:	11749178
Application Number:	11775950

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-969-4031

Email: etavarez@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 1: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 2: 17-19

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54521-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth Tavarez

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Release and patent schedule#page1.tif source=Security Release and patent schedule#page2.tif source=Security Release and patent schedule#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025784 FRAME: 0243

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of the 31st day of January, 2011 by PNC Bank, National Association, successor by merger to National City Bank, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the benefit of Novolyte Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Novolyte"), and Novolyte Technologies LP, a Delaware limited partnership (the "Parent" and together with Novolyte, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2008, between the Grantors and the Agent (the "IP Security Agreement") the Grantors pledged, assigned and granted to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Exhibit A to the IP Security Agreement, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Proprietary Collateral");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on November 4, 2008 at (i) with respect to patents and applications therefor, Reel 021785 and Frame 0001 and (ii) with respect to trademarks and applications therefor Reel 003882 and Frame 0655;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels, re-pledges, reassigns and releases any and all security interests it has against the Proprietary Collateral listed on Exhibit A to the IP Security Agreement.

If and to the extent the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest to any of the Proprietary Collateral, it hereby assigns and transfers such rights, title or interest to, as applicable, Novolyte or the Parent.

The Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release, so long as the Grantors reimburse the Agent for its costs and expenses in connection with any and all of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to National City Bank, as Collateral Agent

By:__

Name: Jeremy Henrich

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 025784 FRAME: 0244 STATE OF OHIO

: SS.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA

Before me, the subscriber, in and for said County, personally came Jeremy Henrich, Vice President, of PNC Bank, National Association, as Collateral Agent, who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same was the free act and deed of such corporation and of him personally and as such officer.

Witness my hand and seal the $\frac{31}{5}$ day of January, 2011.

Vanja Vuckovic Notary Public, State of Ohio ly Commission Exp. Jan. 22, 2013

ommission expires:

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS SCHEDULE

PATENT/ PUB NO.	ISSUED/ PUB DATE	APP NO	APP DATE
5,358,670	10/25/1994	08/086,686	07/02/1993
6,034,281	03/07/2000	09/198,879	11/24/1998
6,730,815	05/04/2004	10/229,938	08/28/2002
7,129,371	10/31/2006	10/606,945	06/26/2003
7.255,965	08/14/2007	11/113,823	04/25/2005
7,238,453	07/03/2007	11/113,966	04/25/2005
7,682,754	03/23/2010	11/138,769	05/26/2005
2006/0269846	11/30/2006	11/138,905	05/26/2005
7,727,669	06/01/2010	11/138,907	05/26/2005
7,638,243	12/29/2009	11/387,142	03/22/2006
7,566,807	7/28/2009	11/531,711	09/14/2006
2007/0231706	10/04/2007	11/749,178	05/16/2007
2009/0017386	01/15/2009	11/775,950	07/11/2007

RECORDED: 02/09/2011

PATENT REEL: 025784 FRAME: 0246